Western States Contract Alliance (WSCA) Master Service
Agreement for Services of Independent Contractor RSNSOI GEILIF

PARTICIPATING ADDENDUM MODIFICATION NO. 1

Modification No.: 1

Participating Addendum with: Sprint Solutions, Inc.

WSCA Contract No. 1907
State Mobile Devices and Services
Contract

Participating Addendum dated:
January 10, 2013

THIS MODIFICATION No. 1 (the “Modification”) is made this aan‘l day of

Sepvemlpey , 2016, by and between Sprint Solutions, Inc. (the “Contractor™) and the
State of Maryland, acting through the Department of Information Technology (“the
Department™), to provide services and equipment pursuant to the terms and conditions of
the Participating Addendum under the Western States Contracting Alliance (“WSCA™)
Master Service Agreement for Services of Independent Contractor, Contract No. 1907
(the “Contract™).

WHEREAS, Contractor entered into the Participating Addendum dated January
10, 2013, with the Department;

WHEREAS, the term of the Participating Addendum will end on October 31,
2016;

WHEREAS, on or about June 11, 2014, the National Association of State
Procurement Officials (“NASPO”), the successor organization to WSCA, amended the

Master Contract with Contractor, thereby extending the term of the Master Contract from
October 31, 2016 to June 30, 2019;

WHEREAS, the Department and the State seek to extend the term of the
Participating Addendum to June 30, 2019;

AND FURTHER, WHEREAS, the Department seeks to modify its Primary
Contact identified in the Participating Addendum;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the Recitals hereby made a substantive
part of, and the promises and covenants herein contained, the adequacy and sufficiency of
which are duly acknowledged by the parties, the following Participating Addendum terms
and conditions are modified and the parties agree as follows:

1of3



Western States Contract Alliance (WSCA) Master Service
Agreement for Services of Independent Contractor RGNS TIvIC R0

1. Section 4 of the Participating Addendum is removed in its entirety and
replaced with the following:

4. Effective Date and Time for Performance: This Participating
Addendum shall be effective upon approval by the Maryland Board of Public
Works until June 30, 2019, unless sooner terminated by either party as
provided herein.

2. Section 36(a) of the Participating Addendum is amended to designate the
Primary Contact for the State as:

Matthew Mickler

100 Community PI, Rm 2,319
Crownsville, MD 21032
410.697.9679 Phone
Matthew.Micklerl@maryland.gov

3. Section 36(b) of the Participating Addendum is amended to direct notices to
the State to be addressed to:

Matthew Mickler

100 Community Pl, Rm 2.319
Crownsville, MD 21032
410.697.9679 Phone
Matthew.Micklerl @maryland.gov

4. The individual executing this Modification No. 1 on behalf of Contractor
warrants that s/he has full authority to execute this modification to bind
company principals.

5. Except as expressly medified herein, all of the provisions of the Participating

Addendum remain in full force and effect and are hereby ratified and
confirmed.

THE NEXT PAGE IS THE SIGNATURE PAGE

2of3



Western States Contract Alliance {(WSCA) Master Service
Agreement for Services of Independent Contractor R GER SNt rra s LK

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this modification to be executed by
their respective duly authorized officers, agents or officials as of the above-referenced
date.

SPRINT SOLUTIONS. INC.

By: : (SEAL)
Witness/Attest Approved by Corporate Officer/Authorized Agent
Public Sector Legal
s 0 gl form Michgela Clagernonie — MER,
TFp -7 J1dlie Printed Name/Title of Officer/Agent

STATE OF MARYLAND
By: Department of Information Technolo

By: Madhnen, Micklec

Witness/Attest

Al Bullock
Chief of Staff, MD DolT

Approved as o form and legal sufficiency

f

Assistant Attorney General

Jof3





